10-04-2004

**VER SHEET** 

Form PTO-1595 (Rev.* 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp	VER SHEET LY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
102849866					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):     FLEISSNER, GEROLD	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: FLEISSNER GMBH				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:				
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Wolfsgartenstr. 6, Egelsbach,				
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Germany				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
☐ Other					
Execution Date: <u>July 5, 2004</u> .	City: State:Zip:				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional Analysis a address(es) attached: E1 163 E5 No				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	1				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent Registration No.(s)				
10/483,335	ļ				
Additional number(s) att	ached ∐ Yes ⊠ No				
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00				
Name: Antonelli, Terry, Stout & Kraus, LLP					
·	⊠ Enclosed				
Internal Address:	Authorized to charge excess to deposit account				
1300 North Seventeenth Street Suite 1800	Deposit account number:				
Arlington, VA 22209	o. Doposit account humbor.				
USA	24 242				
011	<u>01-2135</u>				
City: State: Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DA MOTHOR T					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy					
is a true copy of the original document.					
Alan E. Schiavelli, Reg# 32,087 07/22/2004					
Name of Person Signing Signature Bate					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**REEL: 015837 FRAME: 0537** 

ATSK

865.43379X00

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valu	able consideratio	on, the sufficiency and rece	ipt of which is he	reby actnowledged, as a below
named inventor, I heret	oy sell and assign	n to <u>Fleissner Gm</u>	<u>bii</u>	• /
of <u>Wolfsgartensur</u> successors and assigns of America, in and to	. 6, 63329 Egels or other legal rep	ibach, Germany presentatives all my rights.	title and interest,	in and for the United States of
Method For The T	Tansparent Patte	rning Of A Material Web	and Device For C	arrying Out Said Method
application for a United executed by me on ever divisions, continuations when granted, to be hellegal representatives, to the same would have be And I hereby agreand proper in the prosecontinuation-in-part, sufor interference proceeds	States Letters P date herewith, and extensions a d and enjoyed by the full end of the en held and enjoyed to sign and execution of the about bistitute, division ings, or otherwise uthorize and required	and all United States Letter thereof, the said interest be y said <u>Fleissner Gml</u> the term for which said Let byed by me or us if this ass ecute any further document ove-named application or in	10/483,335  Its Patent which it ing the entire own bH  Iters Patent may be ignment and sale is or instruments the preparation are issue applications in said assignee;	, filed January 12, 2004, asy be granted therefor, and all nership of the said Letters Patent its successors, assigns or other e granted, as fully and entirely as had not been made: which may be necessary, lawful, and prosecution of any continuing, s or in any amendment, extension.
Tielastier Giffort	**************************************	(Full Name)	(8)	ignature)
Date 05 07 200	A Inventor	Gerold ELEISSNED		manife)
Residence Zue	Switzerland	COROLL T LONGONER	Cirizenship	Swigs
				JW185
Date	Inventor			
Date	_ Inventor			
				,
Post Office Address				

PATENT REEL: 015837 FRAME: 0538